# 6926153

00 080Z8 GO

### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Ashok Chandaria	02/28/2006

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kitaru Innovations Inc.
Street Address:	30E Lower Halcyon Heights
City:	Lascelles, St. James
State/Country:	BARBADOS
Postal Code:	BB24119

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 52

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6926153
Patent Number:	6726037
Patent Number:	6923358
Patent Number:	D485171
Patent Number:	6971527
Patent Number:	6874554
Patent Number:	6766908
Patent Number:	D473377
Patent Number:	D477914
Patent Number:	D479043
Patent Number:	D479044
Patent Number:	D479045
Patent Number:	D488642
Patent Number:	6920985
Patent Number:	D502822

Patent Number:	D487650
Patent Number:	D492511
Patent Number:	D494384
Patent Number:	D486321
Patent Number:	D485578
Patent Number:	6920979
Application Number:	10651514
Application Number:	11360133
Patent Number:	D489444
Patent Number:	6814069
Patent Number:	6871644
Patent Number:	6758210
Application Number:	10890429
Application Number:	11082071
Application Number:	10947822
Application Number:	10955022
Application Number:	11003262
Application Number:	10974284
Application Number:	11001924
Application Number:	60729143
Patent Number:	D397780
Patent Number:	5958090
Patent Number:	6196215
Patent Number:	6371107
Patent Number:	6613109
Patent Number:	6132481
Patent Number:	6245119
Patent Number:	6666900
Patent Number:	6660051
Patent Number:	D456559
Patent Number:	5766275
Patent Number:	5711766
Patent Number:	5868804
Patent Number:	D362655
Patent Number:	6889454

Patent Number: 5858036	Patent Number:	4883498
	atent Number:	5858036

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (330)244-1173

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 330-244-1174

Email: joes@sandandsebolt.com

Correspondent Name: Joseph A. Sebolt

Address Line 1: 4940 Munson St., NW

Address Line 2: Aegis Tower, Suite 1100

Canton, OHIO 44718-3615

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2306-GEN
-------------------------	----------

### NAME OF SUBMITTER: Joseph A. Sebolt

### **Total Attachments: 9**

source=KITARU 3#page1.tif source=KITARU 3#page2.tif source=KITARU 3#page3.tif source=KITARU 3#page4.tif source=KITARU 3#page5.tif source=KITARU 3#page6.tif source=KITARU 3#page7.tif source=KITARU 3#page8.tif source=KITARU 3#page9.tif

### **ASSIGNMENT**

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned Assignor, by the Assignee, KITARU INNOVATIONS INC., a Barbados corporation, having a business address of 30E Lower Halcyon Heights, Lascelles, St. James, Barbados, BB24119, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned Assignor by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over and has sold, assigned, transferred and set over unto the said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention or improvement as shown and described in the patents and patent applications listed in the attached Schedules A, B and C and to any and all standard utility applications, divisionals, continuations, and reissues thereof, and to all Letters Patent issued therefor in and for the United States and all foreign countries, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full ends of the terms for which all Letters Patent therefor may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made.

AND SAID ASSIGNEE IS HEREBY AUTHORIZED to make application for and to receive Letters Patent for said invention in any of said countries at its election.

any further necessary assurance of title to said invention and Letters Patent; and at any time, upon the request and at the expense of said Assignee, will execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention or any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in said Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, and, upon the request and at the expense of said Assignee, will execute any additional or divisional applications for patents for said invention, or any part or parts thereof, and for the reissue of any Letters Patents to be granted therefor, and will make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts

requisite for procuring the same or for aiding therein, without further compensation, but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

AND THE COMMISSIONER of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States for said invention, to said Assignee.

**WITNESS** 

Assignor: Ashok Chandaria

Date February 28 2006

CITY OF NAIROBI KENYA

Before me, a Commissioner for Oaths in Nairobi, Kenya, personally appeared Ashok Chandaria, personally well known to me, and acknowledged the signing of the above instrument to be his voluntary act and deed for the purposes therein set forth.

Witness my signature and official seal at Nairobi, Kenya this 2514 day of

<u>~~~</u>, 200<u>6</u>

or or Oaths

**SEAL** 

	<b>C</b> totus	Serial No.	T:+10
1002007US1AP	Issued	10/389,331	SHIPPING BOX FOR RETAIL PRODUCTS AND METHOD OF
	Issued: 8/9/2005 Expires: 8/12/2023	6,926,153	
1002009US2AP	Issued	10/232,271	DISPLAY CARDS FOR MERCHANDISING STRIPS AND METHOD
	Issued: 4/27/2004 Expires: 10/1/2022	6,726,037	OF MANUFACTURING SAME
1002012US1AP	Issued	10/293,167	TAPE DISPENSER WITH CUTTER SHIELD
	Issued: 8/2/2005 Expires: 5/5/2023	6,923,358	
1002022US1AD	Issued	10/424,438	CARD FOR HANGING TAPE DISPENSER
	Issued: 1/13/2004 Expires: 1/13/2018	D485,171 S	
1002022US1AP	Issued	10/424,438 6,971,527	DISPLAY SYSTEM FOR RETAIL PACKAGING WITH INCLUDED KEYHOLE SLOT
1002043US2AP	Issued	10/410,389	TAPE DISPENSER HAVING A TAPE RETAINING AND
	Issued: 4/5/2005 Expires: 5/25/2023	6,874,554	APPLICATION AREA
1002044US1AP	Issued: 7/27/2004 Issued: 7/27/2004 Expires: 1/11/2023	09/949,179 6,766,908	BULK PACKAGING OF FIRELOGS
1002044US2APD	Issued	29/147,889	BULK PACKAGING OF FIRELOGS
	Issued: 4/22/2003 Expires: 4/22/2017	D473,377 S	
1002044US2BPD	Issued Issued: 8/5/2003 Fxnires: 8/5/2017	29/171,101 D477,914	BULK PACKAGING OF FIRELOGS
1002044US2CPD	Issued	29/171,050 D470 043 S	BULK PACKING OF FIRELOGS
:	Expires: 9/2/2017		

Page 1

File No	Status	Serial No.	Title
1002044US2DPD	Issued	29/171 077	BIII K PACKING OF FIREI OGS
	Issued: 9/2/2003	D479,044 S	
1002044US2EPD	Issued	79/171 078	CONTAINER FOR BILL & DACKING OF EIBELOGS
	Issued: 9/2/2003 Expires: 9/2/2017	D479,045 S	
1002046US1AD	Issued	29/179,445	
	Issued: 4/20/2004 Expires: 4/20/2018	D488,642 S	TAPE USING LINEAR BACK WITH MULTIPLE CARTRIDGE PACK
1002046US1AP	Issued	10/410,388	DISPLAY SYTEM FOR WRAPPING PAPER AND ADHESIVE
	Issued: 7/26/2005 Expires: 7/4/2023	6,920,985	TAPE
1002046US1BD	Issued Issued: 3/15/2005	29/193,176 D502.822	DISPLAY SYTEM FOR WRAPPING PAPER AND ADHESIVE TAPE USING LINEAR BACK WITH MITTIPLE
	Expires: 3/15/2019		CARTRIDGE PACK
1002046US2AD	Issued	29/179,442	DISPLAY SYSTEM FOR WRAPPING PAPER AND ADHESIVE
	Expires: 3/23/2018	D487,650	TAPE USING NON-LINEAR BACK WITH SINGLE CARTRIDGE
1002046US3AD	Issued	29/179,443	DISPLAY SYSTEM FOR WRAPPING PAPER AND ADHESIVE
	Issued: 7/6/2004 Expires: 7/6/2018	D492,511	TAPE USING LINEAR BACKING WITH SINGLE CARTRIDGE
1002046US3BD	Issued	29/196,854	DISPLAY SYSTEM FOR WRAPPING PAPER AND ADHESIVE
	Issued: 8/17/2004 Expires: 8/17/2018	D494,384	TAPE USING LINEAR BACKING WITH SINGLE
1002046US4AD	Issued	29/179,444	DISPLAY SYTEM FOR WRAPPING PAPER AND ADHESIVE
	Issued: 2/10/2004	D486,321	TAPE USING NON-LINEAR BACK WITH MULTIPLE
	Expires: 2/10/2018		CARTRIDGE
1002047US1AD	Issued	29/176,906	TAPE DISPENSER AND HANG TAG FOR USE THEREWITH
	Issued: 1/20/2004	D485,578 S	
	Expires: 1/20/2018		

Page 2

File No.	Status	Serial No. Patent No.	Title
1002048US1AP	Issued Issued: 7/26/2005 Expires: 9/14/2023	10/376,545 6,920,979	TAPE DISPENSER AND HANG TAG FOR USE THEREWITH
1002055US1AP	Pending: 10/651,514 Filed on 8/28/2003	10/651,514	POLARIZED TAPE DISPENSER
1002055US2AP	Pending: 11/360,133 Filed on 2/22/2006	11/360,133	POLARIZED TAPE DISPENSER
1002059US1AD	Issued Issued: 5/9/2004 Expires: 5/9/2018	29/177,025 D489,444	FIRELOG GRATE FOR RETAINING FIRE STARTERS
1002059US1AP	Issued Issued: 11/9/2004 Expires: 3/3/2023	10/378,364 6,814,069	FIRELOG GRATE FOR RETAINING FIRE STARTERS
1002059US2APC	Issued Issued: 3/29/2005 Expires: 5/26/2023	10/429,006 6,871,644	FIRELOG GRATE FOR RETAINING FIRE STARTERS
1002059US3APP	Issued Issued: 7/6/2004 Expires: 3/26/2023	10/428,258 6,758,210	FIRELOG GRATE FOR RETAINING FIRE STARTERS
1002082US1AP	Pending Filed on 7/13/2004	10/890,429	COOKIE PRODUCT
1002088US1AP	Pending Filed on 3/16/2005	11/082,071	SECURITY PACKAGING WITH POST RECYCLED CONTENT
1002105US1AP	Pending Filed on 9/23/2004	10/947,822	METHOD OF PROVIDING TIME SENSITIVE INFORMATION AND A SYSTEM FOR ACCOMPLISHING THE SAME
1002128US1AP	Pending Filed on 9/30/2004	10/955,022	ADHESIVE PAD HAVING SHEETS WITH REMOVEABLE NON-ADHESIVE SECTION
1002133US2AP	Pending Filed on 12/3/2004	11/003,262	FIRELOG HAVING COLOR FLAME AND CRACKLE FLAME
1002134US1AP	Pending Filed on 10/27/2004	10/974,284	FIRELOG WRAPPER HAVING ENCLOSED AIR POCKETS AND ARTIFICIAL FIRELOG INCORPORATING THE SAME

Page 3

File No.	Status	Serial No. Patent No.	Title
1002137US1AP	Pending Filed on 12/2/2004	11/001,924	CONTAINER WITH INTERNAL RADIO FREQUENCY IDENTIFICATION TAG
1002148US1AV	Pending Filed on 10/20/2005	60/729,143	SHIPPING AND DISPLAY ASSEMBLY FOR COMPLEMENTARY PRODUCTS
1002-BJ	Issued Issued: 1/12/1999 Expires: 5/28/2017	08/864,577 5,858,036	Artifical Fire Log
1002-BJ-DES	Issued: 9/1/1998 Issued: 9/1/2012	29/066,012 DES 397,780	FIRELOGG
1002-CN	Issued: 9/28/1999 Issued: 9/28/1999 Expires: 5/20/2018	09/082,023 5,958,090	Artificial Fire Log with an Easily Exposed Rough Ignitable Area
1002-CS	Issued: 3/6/2001 Expires: 1/6/2019	09/226,463 6,196,215 B1	FIRELOG WITH GRATE
1002-CS-CONT	Issued: 4/16/2002 Issued: 4/16/2019	09/752,031 6,371,107 B2	FIRELOG WITH GRATE
1002-CT-CONT	Issued: 9/2/2003 Issued: 9/2/2003 Expires: 4/28/2019	09/955,014 6,613,109 B2	PROCESS FOR MANUFACTURING ARTIFICIAL FIRELOGS
1002-ED	Issued Issued: 10/17/2000 Expires: 4/12/2019	09/290,788 6,132,481	FIRELOG WRAPPER
1002-EF	Issued Issued: 6/12/2001 Expires: 6/9/2019	09/328,950 6,245,119 B1	SCENTED FIRELOG
1002-EF-CONT	Issued: 12/23/2003 Issued: 12/23/2003 Expires: 6/9/2019	09/765,908 6,666,900 B2	SCENTED FIRELOG

Page 4

		Serial No.	
File No.	Status	Patent No.	Title
1002-EF-CONT-CIP	Issued Issued: 12/9/2003 Expires: 6/9/2019	09/903,105 6,660,051 B2	SCENTED FIRELOG
1002-ID-DES	Issued Issued: 4/30/2002 Expires: 4/30/2016	29/140,448 D456,559	FIRESTARTER
1002-MZ-CIP	Issued: 6/16/1998 Issued: 6/28/2015	08/784,174 5,766,275	FIREPLACE LOG IGNITION SOURCE AND ARTIFICIAL FIREPLACE LOG
1002-NA	Issued: 1/27/1998 Issued: 1/27/1998 Expires: 2/26/2016	605,520 5,711,766	WOOD FIRE STARTER HAVING IMPROVED STACKING PROPERTIES
1002-NE	Issued: 2/9/1999 Expires: 2/4/2018	09/018,398 5,868,804	ARTIFICIAL FIRELOG WITH POPPING SOUND
1002-NG	Issued: 9/26/1995 Expires: 9/26/2009	16,668 DES 362,655	FIRELOG
1002-NQ	Issued: 5/10/2005 Expires: 5/19/2023	10/232,237 6,889,454	DISPLAY CARD FOR MERCHANDISING STRIPS AND METHOD OF MANUFACTURING SAME
1002-Y	Issued: 11/28/1989 Expires: 7/1/2008	214,495 4,883,498	ARTIFICIAL FIRELOG

Page 5

### Schedule B

<del></del>	Priority Case No. 1002008CA1AP 1002008US1AP 1002017AU1AD 1002017US1AD	Country  CANADA  AUSTRALIA	Status Pending Filed: 3/5/2003 Issued on: 8/26/2003	Patent No.  2420934  1043/2003  152964	ADHESIVE TAPE DISPENSER  TAPE DISPENSER HAVING A TAPE RETAINING AND APPLICATION AREA
	1002017US1AD 1002017AU1BD 1002017US1AD	AUSTRALIA	on: 8/26/2003 Issued on: 8/13/2003	152964 2741/2003 153417	APPLICATION AREA  TAPE DISPENSER HAVING A TAPE RETAINING AND APPLICATION AREA
т	1002017AU1CD 1002017US1AD	AUSTRALIA	Issued on: 8/13/2003	2740/2003 153416	TAPE DISPENSER HAVING A TAPE RETAINING AND APPLICATION AREA
	1002017CA1AD 1002017US1AD	CANADA	Issued on: 8/9/2004	102579 102579	TAPE DISPENSER HAVING A TAPE RETAINING AND APPLICATION AREA
—	1002017CN1AD 1002017US1AD	CHINA	Pending Filed: 4/18/2003	03304388.4	TAPE DISPENSER HAVING A TAPE RETAINING AND APPLICATION AREA
	<b>1002017EP1AD</b> 1002017US1AD	EPO	Issued on: 8/11/2003	000065040 000065040	TAPE DISPENSER HAVING A TAPE RETAINING AND APPLICATION AREA
	1002017JP1AD 1002017US1AD	JAPAN	Issued on: 8/27/2004	23465/03 1219 <b>8</b> 45	TAPE DISPENSER HAVING A TAPE RETAINING AND APPLICATION AREA
	<b>1002043CA1AP</b> 1002043US1AP	CANADA	Pending Filed:	2457689	TAPE DISPENSER HAVING A TAPE RETAINING AND APPLICATION AREA
	1002059CA1AD 1002059US1AD	CANADA	Issued on: 1/29/2004	103233 103233	FIRELOG GRATE FOR RETAINING FIRE STARTERS

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 017619 FRAME: 0618** 

Page 1

RECORDED: 05/16/2006

U	2
O	
=	_
Ō	
(1)	
	)

FIRELOG HAVING COLOR FLAME AND CRACKLE FLAME	PCT/GB2005/002887	Pending	1002133WO2AP 1002133US1AV
Title	App. Serial No.	Status	PCT File No. Priority Case No.